

March 3, 2025

To,

The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Reference:- Omfurn India Limited NSE Code:- OMFURN ISIN: INE338Y01016

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above, we wish to inform you about signing of Memorandum of Understanding with Renowned Real Estate Developer. The details of the same is attached as Annexure A.

Request you to kindly take on record.

Thanking You,

For Omfurn India Limited

Dhara Pratik Shah Company Secretary ACS29177



OMFURN INDIA LIMITED

ISO 9001-2015 · ISO 14001-2015 · ISO 45001-2018 **Regd. / Corporate Office:** 109,110, Gundecha Industrial Complax, Aakurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400 101, India. Tel.: +91-22-42108900. **Email:** omfurn@omfurnindia.com · **Web:** www.omfurnindia.com



ANNEXURE A

Omfurn India Limited Signs Memorandum of Understanding with Renowned Real Estate Developer

Omfurn India Limited, a leading manufacturer & supplier of Pre-Finished Wooden Doors and Modular Furniture in India, has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with a renowned real estate developer from a well-known business house of the country, marking a strategic partnership aimed at supply of Pre Finished Doors with frames and Installation for the period upto March 31, 2027.

We are estimating Rs.50 Crore additional revenue from supply of Pre-Finished Wooden Doors and frames under this MOU.

Leadership Comments:

Mr. Rajendra Vishwakarma, Managing Director of Omfurn India Limited, stated:

"This partnership represents a major step forward in our growth strategy. By combining our strengths, we are poised to unlock new opportunities and deliver greater value to our stakeholders. We are excited to collaborate with this business house to drive innovation and excellence in the real estate sector."

The partnership is expected to create significant synergies, enhancing value creation for shareholders while contributing to the overall growth of the Company.

For more information, please visit to: https://www.omfurnindia.com/

Latest Corporate Presentation of the Company can be viewed at https://www.omfurnindia.com/announcement.php

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document may be forward looking statements and same are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Omfurn India Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

OMFURN INDIA LIMITED

ISO 9001-2015 • ISO 14001-2015 • ISO 45001-2018 **Regd. / Corporate Office:** 109,110, Gundecha Industrial Complax, Aakurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400 101, India. Tel.: +91-22-42108900. **Email:** omfurn@omfurnindia.com • **Web:** www.omfurnindia.com

Facotry : Plot No. 6 to 8, 52 Hector Expansion Area, New GIDC, Umbergaon - 396 171, Disct. Valsad, Gujarat, India. Tel.: +91-260-2562076 / 2562311. CIN No: L20200MH1997PLC111887